
P a u l E . R u s s o l l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

March 28, 2013 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

II E 
MAR 2 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Generation Supply Charge-1 Reconciliation Report 

for the Period May 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013 
Docket No. M-2012-2321230 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
are eight (8) copies of PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-1") Reconciliation 
Report forthe Period May 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013. This reconciliation report, which 
is being filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. 
No. 201, reflects actual data through January 31, 2013. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
March 28, 2013, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery service as 
shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011. 

truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
Steven C. Gray, Esquire 



Rosemary Chiavetta, Esquire - 2 - March 28, 2013 

be: Ms. A. Coldren - GENN5 
Ms. L Lenhart - GENN5 
Mr. G. Dickerson - GENN5 
Mr. D. Urban - GENN5 
Ms. B. Johnson - GENN5 
Ms. R. Yeager - GENN5 

MAR 2 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 T G S C - r ) RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period May 1, JOU to April 30, 2013 

(B) IE) IH) 

RTS Od-Peak RTS On-Peak 
Small Commercial Small C&l TOU Small C i l TOU On-
* lndu t t f i » l - Fi»ed Otl-Peak Peak 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed (mcludtng 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule 1, L n I. Column 
M) 5H.J59.B26 S * 32.876.47 7 S m Z 1 2 ) 1 98.3I2.SW 1 229.637 1 

Energy Revenues Available (exckidng GRT 
and MFC) (Schedule 2, Line S, Column M) 493*02.001 399.940.391 92 405.560 

Energy Procurement (Schedule ! . Une 6A. 
Cekam M) 
PJM Eipenies (Schedule 2. Une 68, 
Column M) 
Nel Metering Eipenies (Schedule 2, Line 
SC. Colurrn M) 
AdmnistiatrYe Expeme* (Schedule 2, Lma 
GO and Line 6E, Column M) 

Total Expenses to Recover 

498.675.680 

15.154.174 

5228.637 

1,587.086 

393.15S.E74 

15.036.412 

179,683 

1.312.130 

1.305,217 

2.120 

263,465 

130 

146.416 

246 

103,718.414 

115.161 

5.048.954 

268 473 
520.645 577 409.683.899 109.151.002 

Net OvertlUndeil Cellection (Schedule 2, 
Line 8, Column M) 
Interest on Overt(Under) Collection 
(Schedule Z, Line 3. Column M) 

(27243,576) 

(434,271) 

(9.743,508) 

(98.535) 

(860.376) 

(18,202) 

(40,635) 

(6*W 

(34.943) 

(755) 

(77.325) 

(1,78!) 

(16,745.442) 

(321.959) 

185,905 

5.452 

72,748 

2.192 

Net Overt (Under) Collection AmouitL 
Including Interest (Schedule 2. Une 10. 
Column M) _I (27.677.847) S (9.642.0431 S (878.578) S (41.318) S (35,698) 5 (79.106) S (17.067.401) S 191.357 S 

Reclass to Prior Period (Schedule 2. Line 
11. Column M) 

Net OvcrffUnder) Collection. Including 
Interest (Current Period) - Line 8 plus Lme 6 

Remaining E-factor Balance (Schedule 4, 
Line 17. Columns O. F. H. J. L. N. P and R) (6,726) 

Total Overf(Undef1 - Line 7 plus Lme 8 179 % (28.760) S (3.714.323) j 104.013 5 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 C G S C - n REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

L M 

No". 

(A) [BI (CJ m (6) in (H) (1) (Jl [ " ) ("I 
L M 

No". Hoish >: May I01J J m l S l l A u O u I t H i : S *P I * f nMfM12 O e t e M t m i O M U M 1011 Ja nuarv 1013 F * b i u a r v l 0 1 l M n c H I O l ] A p r i 2013 To ld 

1 

(nduSaeGRT) 

19 557 323 I 34 9S0064 t 48 721.736 S 49360 534 S 39062257 J 31 697.173 i 34BI4 5SS S 19 238 634 t 56 917 082 S 58 377.109 S 432 876 477 

2 G T O H R « v a T D F K S E (1) C M l 0 9<1 0 9 4 ! 0941 0941 0 54 ! 0941 0941 0 941 0 941 0 941 

J Ac£Al Ervryy ' { • v a n j t i BBad 

(RduSinsGRTJ 

32.US C^D •S.U7.154 46 446 263 36 757 584 29.817.629 32.882.836 46 390 015 53 559 9 ' « 51932 89C * tn j36 .7E5 

t 500642 5*3 561 911550 927.30! 716966 581 974 641.809 817.930 943.719 967 922 7.386.374 

S }7.3;2 rae 32.304 449 45032.604 45620 961 38 040.619 29215.655 32.241.027 45 572086 52.815 256 53 964 938 I 399.940.391 

• A 

e 
c 
D 

e 

Nat U a t m g E i p a n w i 

1 454 634 

73 966 

TO 666 

i ;20519 l 

32.742.561 
1 433.329 

19.551 
M 2 5 3 

291 862 

45.613.637 
1.399 202 

M.I 64 
60253 
44 927 

39355023 
: 456251 

19636 
60 2 5 ' 

(76ES9) 

31.906 054 
1.466.924 

9 548 
76991 

150886) 

29.5BS.956 
1.447.316 

11.346 
75 807 

120331 

35.888.987 
1.496 416 

2.961 
71083 
90851 

42.999 688 

1,706.178 

8662 
7 9 s : s 

172 ; i i 

55.896.979 
1,790 289 

13 749 
91085 
22991 

50311795 
1.326.968 

7.696 
80 246 
21 327 

I 
] 
J 
8 
I 

333.155.674 
15 036 412 

179.E83 
792.223 
519 9C7 

1 Teal E m n w to R « o v * f 31*31 :»3 34 630 5 M 47 351 IBS 40S33 4«0 33 306 619 30 250 558 37 359 303 i 4 9 ^ 455 57 605073 5174S932 S 409 683 699 

. Nat 0><iJ(Unlv) CaBK3DrT IJ I IS 945) (1326.107) {2.316.561) 1 787.481 2 733.999 (1.014901) 15.118273) 606630 (5.189617) 7 218006 1 (9.743506) 

1 I r A n V on Ov*fJl(Und*r) Cotecaon (1132711 152.137) (43 5751 175541 63 020 (17.781) (140753) 18 T9S (90 822) 81 251 i (99.535) 

IC N*t OvaOfUntMIl CottCMn. 
t n d u d n g l n M S J (2379 4441 t 12 358 1561 I 4963 022 t 2916 019 J 11 032 EG2I i l i 256 0261 S 823 799 I I62E0G39) S 7.297 260 1 - 1 i 19 6420431 

IJ R a c b n b Pnor Pvnoa 1 i 2 2 1 M 1 2 376 .444 S 2 359.156 I (4 963 0221 1 12.916.019) i 1 012.682 S S.2SiC26 1 |623 799) S 5 280.639 s 12.139 3S3 

12 - 1 - t - S - i • I - 1 I - 1 - I 2.297.260 t - 1 t 2.297.260 

( l l & m R m a T o = K E r (1-059) 

2012 
(1-018) 

(1-C010) 



AGja! E " * ^ 
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{ - w ^ r R I M O L I H A v i b t M 
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Tcaf E i s a f w t ta S*cov«f 

•••t O ^ r i j u i w ) Cee*c*en 

I r b r r t o r OvtrA Unoar) Co lacWi 

• i d O s w ^ U W ] C o l a o e n 
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R*ck i» ft Pnor P»rod 

lf:Mr*tf ICVIa f t P»WJ| 

IA) 

0941 

(55 QM) 

3.19* 

(22* OK) 

(6 2721 

P P L E L E C T R I C UTIL IT IES C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 r C S C n R E V E N U E S A N D E X P E N S E S 

R e s i d t n t a l R S T O U - O f f P e « k 

K i (El t n I d OH 

[S BSJJ 

3 359 

(ID TIE) 

1126 0731 

176821 

J u p u i t 201 i S e p M h a r M l i Octobar I Q U H o v a m b a r i O i ; 

0911 

(7-387) 

3714 

(11.121) 

15829) 

HIS) 

(163 653] 

(2 973) 

CS41 

95235 

3.454 

91.781 

(29481) 

(811) 

3.125 

11.321 

ie* 925) 

(20011 

0 911 

11 2 U 

103.796 

(129) 

(S6S75) 

(1 671) 

0 911 

16657 

3 0 5 « 

13 6CI 

O a c a n U m l O U 

09<: 

96.038 

(112.J05J 

(3 913| 

(33.500) 

(754) 

0 911 

95 825 

111067 

1.166 

(54 779) 

(850) 

0911 

231.562 

4 691 

226.871 

116 629 
(141] 

35.718 

151 398 

(SEO 378) 

(1S202) 

( l ) G r e » H » » m T a i F » m i | 1 - 0 S 9 ) 

r?| Va-miTt: runr ton Cha'ga Ftctor 

RaMantal 

Sr-ul C o m r i a ™ ! 4 Induitral 

2C;2 

(1-016) 



(A) 

M i y 2011 

P P L E L E C T R I C UTTUTIES C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 P C S C - n R E V E N U E S A M D E X P E N S E S 

R M i d t n t m RS T O U - O n P t a k 

|C | (D| (E| (F) (G) (HI PI (Jl 

July 2011 A u g m ' M ' i S*(mniB»f 1011 O c M w i a i l H m r m b t r 2011 D M I M I T Z O W J t m u y l O U f r t n a r y l O l l * P » t i a i i 

H . r t M . i g GRT) 

1 FuntOOn C I H T B . (MFC) (Z) 

( • .duangGRT »nD «=C) 

19890 

0911 

46439 

0 911 

19.101 

0 911 

23.523 

0 9 1 ; 

11110 

0 911 

9.363 

0911 

19 SSC 

0911 

23.101 

0911 

23.751 

5001 

223 139 

52 563 

(23| 
19606 

117) 

19.505 

(10| 

l e a l Eipersa* Q RKCr t r 

%«t < W « U n i W ) Cotacscw. (19.612) 

1510) 

(11.119) 

(250) 

(7.927) 

11391 

<S 982) 

(1221 

(17.723) (139) 

(10) 

(2.7551 

l « J 

1(0635) 

(683) 

Sat OvtrflUnQv} C D 8 « 3 0 F I . mcfuda^) 
I T I » - H : ( C k ^ - a Penodl 

(1) G T B R Racaipn Tai Facar (1 - C69) 

(7| Ul f t f iar- lFur^-tmO.i . -gB FaeSf 2012 
(1-0181 

11-0010) 



(BI 

Jun* M i l 

P P L E L E C T R I C UT IL IT IES C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 r C S C - 1 - | R E V E N U E S A N D E X P E N S E S 

R w i d e n t e l R T S T O U • O t l P t a X 

(C| IDJ I B (Fl (O) (Ml 

July jllli tu^uHJCH Sjpamlnf MU OaobwHIH N o v m b f « ) » Btcma* n m 

m 
January M l ] 

(J) 

T«bnury 101] •mhion 

(U ("I 

ToEri 

Actual E w ^ y S t v v x j * * Bfad 

(nduclng CRT) 

MarOnnl Funesoi- C - M I B " 1 « C C | (2) 

(••dutinB GRT i i o UFC | 

OJV E i e t - » i 

A m m s a s v i E 

0 9*1 

7,173 

0SJ1 

7.926 

0 W l 

7.7S3 

15 16S 

112) 

0 911 

6 » 1 5 

0 911 

S.822 

9 .U9 

ra 

0 9 1 ! 

7.677 

11.251 

(131 

0 9 " ! 

S151 

0911 

19 197 

0 911 

21*02 

0 911 

20.0M 

12.937 

(14) 

3807 

112.400 

T d * Eisaro** to -•ccva* 

Nai 0 ™ I ( ( 1 J - » I ) C o l e c ^ ' 

N>1 O v a ' A ^ W ) C o l a n i r . 

RadaHEPdo - PeTM 

Nat Ova^Undv ) Co»*cicr., bxluang 

InHi IH ICt f ia i t fanoal 

116.331) 

( " 9 ) 

(S414| 

(1221 

I S I M I 

(143) 

( I M O ) 

(1311 

(933| 

121) 

P.eaS) 

<B8I 

(10.169) 

l2Ki 

( H 9*3) 

(755) 

(35.6931 

(1) G f M * R u c a 7AJ Fac&f (1 - 059) 

(2) MarthVTT Farvlon C'a.-gB Facto" 

Raananaai 

2012 
(1-016) 

(1-0O1C) 



( R j u d r q GRI) 

G r o « R * « 3 t i i la? Fictof U l 

Uanaar : C jncson C I K B " I ^ C ] 13) 

Enafj-, Ravanuti AvwEaM 

|«du£ ing GRI WIS « r : C ] 

NaT UvtPTig E i D v a o t 

(*l 

Mat M l ? 

0 9*1 

0 * 0 6 ] 

IB) 

Jun* M i a 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C - f ) REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Resideniial RTS TOU-On Pwfc 

|C) |D) IE) |F) (G) IH) ») 
J i r f y i O U A m u i i w i ; S e p a m l f w i l O c i o b w l Q H Himmbrnf p M n u m Z O U Jmue fyWi l ? F r t n u r y l t U 

0 911 

(•829) 

(SOJBI S 

• 9*1 

15.670) 

( 5 « 1 ) 1 

09*1 

15139) 

0941 

15 303) 

(4 039) 1 

0941 

13.601) 

46 

I3.B49) 

1,767 

(3) 

15 390) i 

0 911 

(4.978) 

11612) i 

0 941 

(13101 

15 1 

0 911 

{16631 

0 911 

(1.630) 

(4 925) 

1.750 

111 

(>q 

M u c h 2011 

1 150 212) 

Teal E i f i amet B K e m e i 

S t ! OwftUr-OelCcfaQO'" 

I n m A or, CNvltUrdtr) CoMclQ" 

a r i Q v v f i m r W ) Calectofy 

R « A H b Pnor Ra'cd 

1:02201 

(2811 

(7.811) 

(176) 

110.642) 

(190) 

(7.979) 

{2191 

16 729) 

H S U 

|SE34| 

(98) 

(7.601) 

(209) 

16415) 

(144, 

(7 392) 

1129) 

(6.679) 

(18*) 

(77.325) 

(1.7S1| 

8.017 I 11.032 i 

I l l G r c j s R r a i o K T i i F i cu t I - . -M91 

(2) U v w t t j r & G " 0 . i *e» Facar 2012 
(1-018) 

(1-0010) 



ActJll E rv i g j P * v * n u « BfivC 

l o B u o n g GRT) 

( t . r t jOT^GRT ana MFC) 

S f . D r t f l U n d v ) CoOaaon. 

RBC4H b ^nor Fanoa 

•mt - tV ( C m r v Panoc) 

6.437 

6420611 

9.699.390 
23.604 

171.102 
15.101 

122 6*7) 

9 686 552 

(3 485.938) 

(95.313) 

13 581 3511 i 

P P L E L E C T R I C UTIL IT IES C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N Q F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 r G S C - l ' l R E V E N U E S A N D E X P E N S E S 

S m a l l C m n m e i c i J l a n d I n d u r t m l - F i x e d 

(C) (0) (El (F) (G) (K) 

0 9*1 

7 see 5*1 

8 323 

7.S78 218 

'. 003 9! C 
15=60 
95*0* 

(2651 9581 

| K 3411 

(2 742 3031 i 

11 502.701 S 

0 911 

10 821012 

11,195 

10812.W7 

11 877 035 
(7.571) 

1 445679 
15060 
8 442 

13 338 663 

(3.525815) 

(4*^12) 

• M f l M « » i 3 8»pi»iHBet Q u o t t H t Q U HtrrtrBber t t n l PeeemberTOU 
888.0)0 i 1666063 ( 8 783 600 5 8 369471 i 10036511 ] 

0 941 

11.167.455 

11 404 

11.176.051 

(1 206 150) 

(33-232) 

(1 241 6621 i 

0941 

6.154 765 

11,131 

B . I l l 531 

1C276 5C2 
(1.386) 

150 373 
IB 333 

(12 1591 

1:431 723 

12 258 0891 

IS: 482) 

12 339 5 711 S 

• 911 

8 265.368 

10915 

fi 25* *33 

6.940 582 
(10 27*| 
155.619 

i9.ecg 

31 527 

9 1 3 ' 243 

1882 6101 

(15*49] 

0 941 

7.875.672 

10*02 

7.865 270 

9.30C564 

12395 

] 51.347 

17.556 

20 426 

9532 306 

(1.637.038) 

(45.019) 

11 682057) ) 

1.663.057 J 

0911 

9.441.103 

11.780 

9 *32343 

10746 191 
4*223 

899337 
15.740 
31 060 

11 739 554 

(33073111 

(51.912) 

(23501231 i 

January 2013 

1061J.15J 

0 941 

9 990 7*6 

1215* 

9978 292 

12 965 211 
5S968 

315 688 

(34309:3) 

160 W l ] 

f eb tuan rZCI l 

13 131 367 

0 911 

12 356616 

12.758 

12.3*3 658 

8 346.017 
(7.371) 

302.581 
14 103 
3 718 

8 661 076 

3 682.780 

135 035 

13 4909541 5 

(U 

A u r t T O l ] 

108.78S 

93105 560 

103 718 l i t 
115 161 

5.018 951 
160230 
106 243 

109151 002 

(IE 745412) 

(321.95BI 

I 117 087101) 

(1) G r a w R - C W a T « F»c» { l -CS9 ] 

(21 M I I U I T - J F L P^ e-on Cpars* Factor 
Refcoa** i 

S n v l C u n i ' U ' L u l 8 Incx-t?!*! 

2012 
(1-016) 

(1-C010I 



(A) 

Miy 20X2 

(B) 

June 2012 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 r G S C - 1 " ) R E V E N U E S A N D E X P E N S E S 

S m a l l C o m r n e r c i a l a n d I n d u s t r i a l T O U - O f f P e a k 

IC) ID) IE) (F) ((5| (H) 

July 2012 A u g u s t 2012 S a p t e m b w 2012 O d o b t r 2012 N m t m O t t 2012 Dgeemtier 2012 

(I) 

January 2013 

(J) 

February 2013 

(K) (L l 

Ap r i l 2013 

( M | 

T o U l 
Actual Energy R r v e n u n BJed 

( rOudms GRT| 

Gros i Reui^Es Tax Factor { ! ] 

Actual Energy Revenues B*e< 
( e i d u d n g GRT) 

Mertnara F u n o c n Ch i rge (WFC) (2) 

Erer^y Revenues Avaiat>!e 
( e i d u c n g GRT ano U = C | 

Energy Procuf t - ne - i 

BJMEipenses 
Wet Uetenng Expenses 
A a r m u u a i v e Ejrpenses P V 
Adrmtstrasve Evpenses C v 

Total Excxnses to Recover 

N » t < W ( i U r W * ! | C o l m s o n 

I n n r i s l on Overfl Unoer) Coleoo.- . 

Nel 0«eff(Under) C o l e o o n . 
Inc1uc;ng L^erest 

R e d a s i tc Pnor Penoa 

Net OveiHUneerJColecLon. t n c t i ^ g 
Imerev (Current Penoo) 
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9 008 

_ iKL 

0 941 

23.059 

S941 

32.917 

3 896 
(41 

8 515 t 

0 941 

8 013 

(4) 

6.017 

19.205 1 

0 941 

18.072 

2.389 
( 1 | 

13.318 i 

0 94". 

12.532 

1.818 

(3) 

11.107 5 

0 941 

28 962 

0 941 

34.303 

0 9 4 1 

38 770 

i 352 

(51 

19 913 

597 

28 964 

6/6 

15.676 
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10.698 

250 

7157 

273 

31,413 

733 

35.406 
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(16.146) J (10948) 1 

185.005 
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5 (154.653) 
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Srnal ComrrTercisl 6 Ine^-slnal 

2012 
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(1 -0010) 
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•O 7 



(A) 

M i r a m 
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J u n a Z O U 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 
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S m a l l C o m m e r c i a l a n d I n d u s t r i a l T O U - O n P e a k 

(C) m [E l (F) (G) (H) 

J u N 2012 A m u n 2012 S t p u m b e r 2012 October 2012 November 2012 December 2012 

II) 

Jenuery 2013 

(J) 

F e b n a r y 2013 M u c h 2013 

(L) 

Apr i l 2013 

(M) 

T o u t 
* c u > i Erersy B r . w i u e i Baea 

lincruorrg GRT) 

& B H S e c e s n Te" Fector I I ) 

Actual Energy Revenues B*ec 
le ick jOna GWT) 

Mere-ars Functon Crjrje IV.FC) (!) 

Energy Revenues Available 
( t i t f u d n g GRT ana MFC) 

Enersy Rrocurement 
" M E ' S ^ t e t 
Nel V * I f ing E i p e n i e s 
AamnHtrat 've Expenses PY 
ADrarvi ' ja lrv* Expenses 

Total Eipenses 10 Recover 

^e t Or t iHUnoer iCo lec t ion 

ime ien on t>w«i^L)noer| C o l e c t c n 

,'1 c l 0 - * r / p j ncer | Colectxx i . 
' n t t j cmg Lrreiest 

Redass io p n o l Retioe 

f i e : O ^ J t U n o e r ) Ceiecasrr, inciue--^ 
l ^e*es i iCune 'a Fenoal 

0 911 

6.123 

_liiL 

3 629 

133 

0W1 

9.S61 

0 « i 

10.182 

S.T52 
(3) 

0 9J1 

10.022 S 912 

CSil 

6.635 

1.770 

(2) 

0 911 

5.556 

O S i l 

13.129 T* 376 

O M I 

12.869 

2.201 
13) 

5 . i i a 

126 

6 J I B 

235 

7 673 

736 

3 « 7 

126 

12 251 

286 

72.748 

2.192 

(1) G-oss Rece^as Ta . Faeor ( 1 - 059) 

12) W r C a n : Function Cnarge Factor 
R e K e n t i a l 
S m a l Commercial 6 Industrial 

2012 
(1 .018 ) 

11-0010) 

a 7 



P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

I N T E R E S T E X P E N S E O N G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 [ " G S C - I " ) 

O V E R J I U N D E R I C O L L E C T I O N S 

I n t a r t s t 

Rate 

I n t e r e s t 

Rate Wsg ts tng Factor 
Ko Montn OvetcoBecnen Un (numbet of KK 

BOOK 8 0 0 % $ 6 

2 Jure 2017 torn. 8 00% 

3 Jiff, 2012 iOCm 6 00% 3 ; 

* AuBiretTOIJ « 0 0 % 6 00% 5 6 

i EeiKernow ^ 1 1 ; aoo* 0 DO% 1 5 

6 OaaMr2 i J :7 ( 0 0 * 6 0 0 % 3 i 

7 N o . n i n 2 0 t ; ecm 60C% 5 5 

a O e t t r i w j o : 2 soo% 6 00% t S 

9 Jarxiar, 1013 8 0 0 * 6 0 0 % 3 5 

ie F r t r j a n J O l ) a oo% eoc% 55 

i ; earn 6 O 0 « 43 

i ; « s n 2 0 : l 8 00% 6 00% 35 

13 T c ^ ftnivnt DTI Ov«fJtUno«> CafcxjIfDn 

OveMCUnOet) 

Collection 

Total (1) 

t neemt v \ 

Over/tUtxJer) 

CoOecaen 

P. 850.973) 

15.131.100) 

(5.006.816) 

3.561.633 

376.614 

(1.991327! 

(6.922.208) 

(1.699.566) 

(8.837.341) 

6.058512 

i 1215.826: 

1 (115.319) 

1 (87.120) 

I 142.168 

I 29 2 H 

I (31.8091 

i (190.262) 

1 (33 3801 

I (150 871) 

I 222 207 

1272135761 i (434 271 

OverffDntfer] 

CollecBon (1) 

Interest on 
OvenTUnder) 

CoBecUon 

I 14.118 945) 

S (2.326.107) 

S (2.3ie.5aiJ 

I 1.767.iai 

1 2.733.999 

S (1.014.901) 

i 15.11B.273) 

I 605.630 

1 (5 169 617) 

I 2216 006 

I (11327 ! 

i (52.337) 

5 (40 575) 

S 175.541 

i 82 020 

S (17.761; 

I (140.753) 

5 IB.169 

I (90 6221 

5 61.254 

Resideniial RS TOU - On 

Peak 

OverffUnder] 

Ccf leg ion ( l l 

Interest o n 

OverI(Under) 

CoUecOon 

S (226086) 

J (128.073) 

5 (169.893) 

5 (29.481) 

J (88.925) 

S (95.6751 

1 (142 305) 

S (33.500) 

t (5127S) 

i 109.84! 

(6272, 

(2.882 

12973) 

(611) 

(2.001 

(1.6741 

0.913) 

(754 

(950 

4 028 

8 19 743 5061 i ISa 535' 1 1860 3761 i (IB 202! 5 (40 6351 I 

Residential RS T O U - O n 

Peak 

0>erf(Underl 

CoMecOon (1) 

imerest on 

OvefJ(Under) 

CoUecvon 

119 647) 

(11,1191 

(7,92?) 

16.344 

5.772 

[6.9821 

(17.723) 

(439) 

(2.7S5] 

3B36 

(540) 

(25C1 

(1191 

599 

173 

(1221 

(487 

ResldenBi l RTS TOU - Ot l 

Peat 

Interest on 

0»ef((Unaei) OverttUnoer) 

Cnllecnon l l ) Collect ion 

(8.168) S 

(< 860) 5 

1933) S 

(18851 S 

(10.169) S 

4030 S 

i . i ' B i 

6661 t 

|449J 

(1221 

(143 

(134) 

(2 ! 

Res iOenu l RTS TOU - On 

Peak 

OveHlUnder) 

Col lecl ion I I ) 

Interest on 

OverlfUnder) 

Coltecoon 

(10220) 

(7.8411 

(10.812) 

(7.979) 

16.729) 

(5.621) 

(7.6041 

(8 415) 

(7.392) 

(8.679) 

fiBlJ 

(176) 

(190) 

(219 

(151 

(981 

1209) 

(14 

(129) 

(184 

SmaD Comm. 8 Industrial 

F l l H l 

OvernUnoer] 

Ceoectlon ( t ) 

InteresI on 

OveillUnderJ 

Collect ion 

I (3 465 938) 

» 12.681.958) 

I 12.525.815) 

1 (1 206 450) 

I (2.268 089) 

1 (8826:01 

I (1 637.0361 

5 (2.307 211) 

S (3130913) 

> 3682.780 

195.3! 

160.344) 

(41 2021 

(31 232) 

(51 482) 

(15 " 9 ; 

l<5 019) 

151 912) 

( E C U ! 

135 CIS 

1755i| j 177.1251 ] 11 781 1(167451421 1 |32 : 959; 1 165 905 1 

Small Comm. 4 Indus t r i a l . 

TOU Ot l Peak 
SmaO Comm. 8 Industrial -

TOU On Peak 

Oie i f lUnder) 

C o B e a o n (11 

lntem(, 
Overf(Unoet) 

ConetCon 
OverflUnder} 
C o H t t l o n ( i l 

In te res t ! 

OveiriUndef) 

CoBetBon 

19.S13 

28.984 

5.160 

15 676 

10698 

7157 

26 635 

31.4-.3 

35 406 

250 

273 

799 

7.673 

<.es2 

J417 

235 

236 

(1) Frcn Scn*o i»«2 .L *na , tar u^e respec^ve r a » gro is 

12) T f t r i V i « E a ( e J a a o r i i » * s r e o v « ^ L j n d e r ) c o « * c c o ^ n 
Tr-c n w s n v amount ca«eula»d ?T«T n r % m 4 w ey r e r u - w . 

<r. cMu^ra F, H . J . " . . N . = . H o r T t m e t t r a interest r a i l r, c u t ™ (A) or (BJ a v o e s t y 12 to cctan sie mon r * , mates! e n o w ! 

, coiu-m (Cl 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

EFFECT ON THE OVER/(UNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

Report For The Period Mav 1, 201210 Apr i l 30. 3013 

|A ] ( 8 | IC) (Dl (E l (F) (Gl (H) (il (K) IL) (Ml (N) IO) (PJ (Ol (Rl 

Total Reeldent la l RS TOU o n Peak RS TOU On Peak RTS TOU Of t Peak RTS TOU On Peak SnuU C o m m . & Indut t r la ) 
Smal l Comm ft Induetr ia l 

TO UO f lP eaH 
SmaD C o m m & Indu i t r l a l 

TOU O n Peak 

Lme 
N D Monlh 

[Rah indy 
Recovery (1) 

Over f l Under) 

Balance 

121 
(Rotund )l 

RMOvary (1) 

Overf tUrKlw) 
Batanca 

(21 
(RetundV 

Recovery (1) 

Ovcr i (Under) 

Balance 

(2) 

(Refund X 
Recovery (1) 

Overl( Under) 
Batance 

(2) 
{RetundV 

Recovery (11 

O v e r ! Under) 
Balance 

(2) 
(RetundV 

Recovery (1) 

Overf(Under} 

Balance 

(21 
(Refundy 

Recovery ( t ) 

O v e r t Under) 
Balance 

(2) 

Ove ra l l nder] 
(RetundV Balance 

R e c o v e r v M l O l 
(Refundy 

R a U M M n j m 

Over f lUnde i ) 

Balance 
r^i 

1 B a l i i c e - Aonl 30. 2012 (3) I 1 1158.5361 1 1 1.549 377 5 5 (741.423) 1 1 (19 823) 1 5 (59.312) J 5 139.375] 5 5 (925 276) 5 S 69.211 I 1 8,085 

2 May 2012 i 271.(386 i 116.150 i S 1.549 377 S 236.453 5 (504,530) S 1 * 310 5 15 513) I 15.895 S (43.117) 1 7.988 1 (31.367) s 1 (525.276) S J 69.211 s 1 6.085 

3 j u - t l f l : ! I 70.826 1 186.976 S 1*67.957] S 1 0E1 120 5 193 159 1 1311.171) S 3.614 1 (1.699) S 13,713 1 (29,704] S £ 556 5 (22.631) 5 336.797 5 {588 479) 1 (15.106) 1 54,105 1 (2.248) % 5.637 

£ JJy 2012 1 978 I 187.956 I (594 3 5 : ) 1 487.069 5 214 632 5 (96.639) 5 1.961 I 62 1 13.388 1 (16.316] 1 10 ITS 5 (12.352) I 371 456 5 (217,023) 5 (14.3921 % 39.713 5 12.395) 5 3 442 

5 

R e u a i i C Y Ove'HUriae') -
S c r e c ^ i 2. t - e U . n A i m m l A V 
I B U - K I C ) i 5(16.410.485) I 1 16 969.616] s 5 (S38 . i ; 9 ) 1 1 (3S.617I 1 1 (30.64$) S 5 (29 550] 5 5 (6 673.570) 5 i 54.900 I 1 15 996 

£ * 1 . -SaV2012 i (167,671) 1(18,390.101) i 1*87.066) I (6 969 6:3) J 96.640 S 1538.178) 5 1 138.555] s 11 077 1 (35.688) 1 9 461 S (32421) 5 217 015 S [6 873.574] 5 (12.366) 1 82.247 5 (2357) S 17,081 

7 S iKe-nee t 2012 S 6.227.755 8(12.162.3461 i 3 073 883 5 (5 855 5301 s 155 n c 5 (379 038) 5 17,969 5 121.586] 5 7.833 5 (28.055) 1 8.876 5 (23 5131 1 2.576 I 7 £ 5 (5 697 299) 1 ( 1Z *01 ) 1 69.646 1 (3.622) % 13 2SS 

£ OdDSet 2C12 5 5.329 <27 1 (6.832.9201 S 2S14 25S 5 {3 38 1 6711 5 133 550 1 (245.168) 1 10 014 1 (11.5721 1 6 791 8 I21 2 6 i | 5 6 487 5 ( i ; . 0 5 6 | 5 2 669 509 5 (3.227.7901 1 (B.S99) 1 61.247 1 (2.584) 1 10.675 

9 
S c r « j ! « 2 k r * 11. c o i u n w i t O l 

i S 2.085.553 5 6.745 579 S {2:S.5S71 I 15 764 I (9901) J (208001 i [4 4 75.512) 5 22*i2 5 19.727 

:o ^nve-^De- 2012 i S.466.6J3 i 719.476 I 2.773 207 S 6.137.515 5 1 (310.966) i 6.389 I 10601 s 8 314 5 (22.851) 1 8155 i (25.361) S 2.526 655 5 (S.t 60.617) 1 (7.172) 1 66.516 1 (2.164) % 28 236 

Dece-noe* 2012 I 1.173.171 1 2.192.M7 S (949 451) S £ IBS 464 5 128.022 s (162.944) i (1.445) 1 9.156 i 5,761 5 (17.090) s 9 072 5 (20 289] 5 2 315.595 5 (2 865.022) 1 (24.672) I 61.846 1 (9.711) 1 18 527 

-.2 January 2013 S 1.461.953 5 3.654.600 1 (1 ,130173) ! 4 058 251 5 153.907 s (29.037] s (1.681) 1 7 1 7 5 i 6 405 1 (10.685] 1 10.166 s (10.123) 5 2 453 155 5 (401.834] 5 (29.225) s 32.621 I (10.6341 5 7,893 

13 

R e c u s i c v o ^ . ^ u n o a r l -
ScMOuIe2. l l . t o k i m m l G l 
(**( " 0 (11 I S (17.633.631) S (9.915.666) 1 (235.701) 1 (21 462 8 (2.053 1 121.893) 5 (7,532.134) 1 67.310 5 28.165 

H FeC*uarv 2013 S (754.665) 8(14,733.699 1(1.159 430) S (7 017.005 5 29.010 5 (235.698 i (1.729) 1 (15.716 i 6 013 1 (6.726 s 10.119 s 121.897) 5 401.E30 5 (7.532.138 5 (32.622) I 67,309 % (7.885) % 28.173 

J5 f.'arBlX12 5(11,733.6991 5 (7.017 005) J- J235.698J 5 115.716} S (6726) 1 121 697) 1 (7.532,138) S 67,309 1 26.173 

16 a c n i 2 0 ! 3 1(14.733.699) S (7.017 005) 1 (23S.69S) i (15 7161 S 16.726) 5 (21 897) 5 (7.532,138) 1 67.309 s 28,173 

17 TOW 8 19 383.404 1(14 733 699 5 3 572 921 I (J.017.0O51 5 1 196 -.72 s (235 6981 49 402 I (15 716 s 95.189 5 16.726 1 89 721 1 121.6971 1 11 276 3 5 i 5 17.532 1381 1 (156 SSS) 1 67.309 1 14 3 800) 5 28.173 

(1) =fcn ScfeCjjje 5. CofcmyilEjL tor tne respective moriin ana rsTe prpup 

(21 CaieulalM using Lme 1, CoKjmni |B) (0).(F).(HI. (J) (U (N) (Plor (R]i«s!ne{ReOn-!i/Ren,v*i> tore 
respeaive rnor.m m Columm (A) (C). (E). (G). (1). ( t l (V). (O |« {0 l resser-ve-y 

(3) Tre over(unoericoTecton. evfunng appbeecle merest, at AprM 30.2012. as sel 
' o o on Scn«uie A. Lme 6 lortria respecth* rale flTOup. of me Fnai Proposec 
June 2012 inra-.-sn August 2012 Generation SuoMr Ctiarge tkng oaled V i , -6. 
2012 atDct,r[;;o M.2012-230S7M 



Residential - Fixed 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE • 1 REVENUES 

For the Period Mav 1.2012 lo April 30. 2013 

(A) (B) (C) 

Generation Supply 

(D) 

Generation Supply Recouped Through 

(F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charpe Revenues 
Charge Revenues 

(End. Grass Receipts Tan) (1) 
Chary* Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 
E Factor 

(.00139561) S/KWH (7) Net GSC -• 1 Revenue (4) 

May 476.319.014 S 29.557.322 S 27,813.440 500,642 S - (3) S 27.312.798 

June 2012 516.678.375 34,452.766 32.420,053 583.561 (467.957J (5) 32,304.449 

July 2012 656,231,604 48.090,120 45.252,803 814.550 (594,351) (5) 45.032.604 

August 2012 666.482,626 48,842,930 45,961,197 827.302 (487,066) (5) 45.620,961 

September 2012 580.126,385 42,328,870 39.831,467 716.966 3.073.883 (6) 36,040,618 

October 2012 474,509.604 34.359.073 32.331,888 581.974 2.514.259 (6) 29,235.655 

November 2012 523.380,536 37.891.650 35,656.043 641,809 2.773,207 (6) 32.241.027 

December 2012 680,310,226 48,289,654 45.440.564 817,930 (949.451) (7) 45,572,085 

January 2013 B09.803.411 55,716 048 52,428.801 943.718 (1.130.173) (7) 52,615.256 

February 2013 830.766,493 57.144,984 53.773.430 967.972 (1.159,430) (7) 53.964.938 

March 2013 0 

April 2013 
5.383.S41.983 S 379,528.433 S 357.136.256 S 6.428.452 S 4.732.351 S 

0 
345.975.453 

(1) Column (B) trues (1 - GRT). 
(2) Resiaenual MFC .018. Small Commercial and Indusuial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(under) collecucn. including applicable inleresL divided by Ihe Projected Tolal Retail KWH Sales to Cusiomers for [he March 2012 • May 2012 applicaiion period. Sled February 17,2012. Docke! No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Cotumn (D) less Column (E) lor the respective month. 
(5) April 30, 2012 over (unOer) colleclion. indudmg applicable inleresi. Orvided by ihe Protected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the June 2012 - August 2012 application penod. filed May 18. 2012. Docket No M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable inleresL dnnded by Ihe Projeaed Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the September 2012 - November 2012 application penod, filed August 21.2012. Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 
(7) October 31. 2012 over (under) cotleoion, including applicable interest divided by Ihe Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor Ihe December 2012 - February 2013 application penod filed November 20, 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 



RS Off-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period Hay 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) (B) (C) (D) IF) 

Month KWH 

Generation Supply 
Gross Generation Charge Revenues 

Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (11 

Generation Supply Recouped Through 
Charge Revenues E Factor 

(Merchant Function Charm) (21 ,05548535 S/KWH (7) Net GSC - 1 Revenue 14) 

May 2012 1,895.211 S 188,591 S 177.464 3.194 S 236.493 (3) S (62.223) 

Juna 2012 2.000,308 198,302 186,602 3.359 193,459 (S) (10.216) 

July 2012 2,221,295 220,452 207,445 3,734 214,832 (5) (11.121) 

August 2012 2,053,534 203.905 191.875 3.454 96.640 (5) 91.781 

September 2012 1.859.581 184,470 173,586 3.125 159,140 [6) 11.321 

Octobar 2012 1.560.555 153.873 144.794 2.606 133.550 (6) 8638 

November 2012 1.788.871 180.389 169.746 3,055 153.089 (6) 13,602 

December 2012 2.307.302 238.106 224,058 4,033 128,022 m 92 003 

January 2013 2.773,826 265,390 249.732 4495 153,907 (7) 91,330 

February 2013 2.792.523 276.942 260.602 4.691 29.040 D 226,871 

March 2013 0 

Apri l 2013 0 

21.253.006 S 2,110.420 S 1.985.904 S 35.746 S 1.498.172 S 451.986 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, SmaP Commercial and Industrial 0010 
(3) January 31.2012 overlunder) coHection, induding applicable interest, divided by Ihe Projecied Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers ler Uie March 2012 - May 2012 applicaiion period. Jileo February 17. 2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) lor the respective month. 
(5) Apnl 30. 2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable inleresi, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers forthe June 2012 - August 2012 application penod, filed May 18, 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798, 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) cotlection, induding applicable interest divided by Ihe Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application penod, filed August 21,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 
(7) Odober 31,2012over (under) colleaion. induding applicable interest, divided by ttie Projected Toial Reiail KWH Sales toCuaomera forme December 2012 - February 2013 application penod filed November20,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 

J i 



RS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

For the Period Mav 1.2012 to April 30. 2013 

(A) (B) 

Gross Can oration 
Supply Charpt Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Recclpta Tat I ( 1 | 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2] 

May 2012 138,809 S 16.173 S 15.219 274 

June 2012 214.382 24,978 23.504 423 

July 2012 442.372 51.541 48.500 873 

August 2012 450,626 52.502 49.404 889 

September 2012 378,456 44,094 41.492 747 

October 2012 210.914 24,574 23.124 416 

November 2012 134,553 15,677 14,752 266 

December 2012 167.872 19.559 18.405 331 

January 2013 195.372 22,763 21.420 386 

February 2013 200,864 23.403 22,022 396 

March 2013 

Apri l 2013 
2,534,220 S 295 264 S 277.842 S 5.001 

<?J CoJumnlS) t m e s ( ! • 
(2) Residential MFC 018 

• CRT). 
, Small Commercial and Industrial 0010 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

1.00860626) S/KWH (7) 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue j4) 

14,310 (3) S 635 

3,614 (5) 19.467 

1.961 (5) 45.666 

(5) 48,515 

17,969 (6) 22,776 

10,014 (6) 12,694 

6,389 (6) 8.097 

(1,445) (7) 19.519 

(1.681) (7} 22,715 

(1.729) (?) 23.355 

0 

0 
49 402 S 223.439 

(3) J ^ ^ 3 1 . » 1 2 « i l o n ^ c o ^ DoCketNo M-201i-2274191 
(4) Column(C)lessCohimn(D)lessColumn(EKortt>erespectivemonin. 

« ! t T 1 , 3 , 0 ' ™ ^ ^ ( U n a e , , c c " ! e a ' a n - i n e l u * n » ^ P ^ 0 1 6 l i v i dM by the Projected Tolal RetaB KWH Sales lo Customers lor me June 2012 - August 2012 appBcaHon penod, filed May IB, 2012 Docket No M-2012-2305798 
(6) Jtrty 31.2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by me Projeaed Total Retail KWH Sales lo Cusiomers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application penod filed August 21 2012 Docket No M-2012 2321230 
(7) Ocfoeer 31. 2D12 over (u/xterj col leaon, ,neua-j>q applrcable mierest. dmded by We Projeded Total Rela* KWH Sales lo Customers tor i t o December 2012 - February 2013 apptaJtwi period Sed November 20 2012 Ct tc*« No M-2072-2335771 

a o 
a> cn 



PPL ELECTRfC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period Mav 1. 2012 to April 30. 2013 

RTS - Off Peak 
(A) (B) {CJ (D) <E) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charoe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tan) (1] 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Chargi •) (2) 

Recouped Through 
6 Factor 

.02152029 S/KWH (7) Net GSC - 1 R*UAniw IAI 

May 2012 250,132 S 24,833 S 23.368 421 S 15.895 (3) S 7.052 

Juna 2012 231.790 22.996 21.639 390 13.713 (5) 7.536 

July 2012 22S296 22.467 21,141 381 13,388 (5) 7.372 

August 2012 187.234 18.589 17.492 315 11.077 <5t 6,100 

September 2012 ••79 246 17.699 16.655 300 7.833 (6) 8,522 

October 2012 155.396 15.375 14,468 260 6.791 (6) 7.417 

November 2012 190.244 18,882 17.768 320 8.314 (6) 9.134 

December 2012 267.717 26,523 24.958 449 5,761 U) 18,748 

January 2013 297,671 29,551 27,807 501 6.405 {?) 20,901 

February 2013 279.371 27,736 26.100 470 6,012 m 19.618 

March 2013 
0 

Apr i l 2013 
2.265.097 S 224,651 S 211.396 S 3.807 S 95.189 S 

0 
112.400 

(1) Column(B>limes(1 -GRT) 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Smafl Commeraal and Industnal .0010 

(3) Januaiy 31. 2012 overlunder) coSeeion. induaing applicable inleresi. divided by Ihe Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the March 2012 - May 2012 apoUcalon penod filed FeBmarv 17 2012 DocAetNc M 2011 2274191 
(4) Column (C) less Column (Dfless Cotumn (E) lortne respective month. 
(5) Apnl 30. 2012 over <under) coDecticn, induamg applicaWe interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers lor the June 2012 - August 2012 application penod. filed May 18 2012 Docket No M-2012-2305798 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) collection, indudmg applicable interest divided by the Projected Total Relad KWH Sales io Cusiomers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application penod, filed August 21.2012^ Docket No. M-2012-2321230 
(7) October 31 . 2012 over (under) conecbon, uidudmg applicable inleresi, drviOed by the Projeaed Total Retad KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012 - February 20;3 application penod filed November 20. 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1,2012 to April 30. 2013 

RTS On-Peak 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charpe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tan) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charoe) (71 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.21017920 VKWH (71 Net GSC . 1 Revenue f41 

May 2012 38,1«2 S 4.444 S 4.182 75 S 7.988 13) S (3.881) 

June 2012 35.820 4,173 3.927 71 8,556 (5) (4,700) 

July 2012 43,871 5.111 4,609 87 10,479 (5) (5.757) 

August 2012 39.693 4,625 4,352 7a 9.481 (5) (5.207) 

September 2012 33.520 3.905 3,675 66 8,878 16) (5,269) 

October 2012 24.494 2,854 2.666 46 6,487 16) (3.849) 

November 2012 32,074 3.737 3.517 63 8.495 (6) (5.041) 

December 2012 43.163 5,029 4,732 85 9,072 (7) (4,425) 

January 2013 48,363 5,635 5,303 95 10.166 (7) (4,958) 

February 2013 48.249 5,62! 5,269 95 10,1 IS (?) (".925) 

March 2013 
0 

Apr i l 2013 
387.389 s 45.134 s 42.472 S 763 S 89,721 S 

0 

(1) Column ( B ) t m e s ( l ' G R T ) . 
(2) Resideniial UFC 018. SmaD Commercial and Industnal 0010 

(3) January 31,2012 overlunder) coOeCion. induding applicable inleresi. divided Oy ine Projected Total Reiail KWH Sales te Cusiomers for tne March 2012 - May 2012 application penod filed Feoruary 17 2012 DocketNo M2011 2274191 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for Ihe respective momn. 
(5) Apnl30. 2012 over (under) collecton. induding appfccable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for ihe June 2012 - August 2012 apptca'Jon penod Wed May IB 2012 Docket No M-2012-2305798 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) coHection. induding applicable inierest. divided by the Projected Total Retaa KWH Sales to Customers for uie Seplem0er20i2 - November 2012 appi.catuin penod, t ied August 21.2012^ Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 

(7) October 31 . 2012 over (under) collectran, induding applicable inleresi. divided by the Projected Total Retad KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012 - February 2013 application penoo filed November 20. 2012. Docket No, M-2012-2335771. 
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S m a l l C & l - F i x e d 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 2 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2D13 

(A ) ( B ) (C) 

Generation Supply 

( 0 ) 

Generation Supply 

(E) 

Recouped Through 

IF) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 
E Factor 

.01725978 S/KWH (71 Net GSC 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 115.427.493 S 6,830,012 S 6,427.041 6.427 S 13) S 6,420,614 

June 2012 132.903.671 8.845,205 8,323.336 8.323 336.797 (5) 7.978.218 

July 2012 146.580,330 11,897,447 11.195.498 11.195 371,456 (5) 10.812.847 

August 2012 149,749.962 12.119.526 11.404.474 11,404 217.019 (5) 11.176.051 

September 2012 138.610.210 11.828,948 11,131,040 11.131 2.976.275 (6) 8.143.634 

October 2012 124.323.591 11.620,486 10.934,877 10.935 2.669.509 (6) 8,254,433 

November 2012 117.672,048 11.054.577 10,402.357 10.402 2,526.685 (6) 7,865,270 

December 2012 134.161.358 12,497.022 11.759.698 11.760 2.315.595 m 9,432.343 

January 2013 142,712.605 13,234.786 12.453.934 12.454 2.463.188 m 9,978.292 

February 2013 146,010.561 13,558,391 12.758.446 12.758 401.830 (7) 12,343.858 

March 2013 0 

Apr i l 2013 
1.348,151.829 S 113,436 400 S 106.790.703 S 106.789 s 14.278.354 S 

0 
92.405.560 

(1) Column (8) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industnal 0010 
(3) January 31 . 2012 overlunder) cellection. including applicable interest, divided by the Projecied Total Petal KWH Sales lo Customers for Ihe March 2012 - May 2012 appbea-jon penod. filed February 17. 2012. Dodtet No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for tne respective monlh. 
(5) Apnl 30,2012 over (under) collection, mduflmg applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total RelaU KWH Sales 10 Customers for me June 2012 - August 2012 applicaiion penod, filed May 18,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31 . 2012 over (under) coHection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Tolal Retail KWH Sales 10 Customers forthe September 2012 - November 2012 application penod, filed August 21 . 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2321230 

(7) Odober 31,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest divided by Ihe Projected Tola! Retail KWH Sales lo Cusiomers for We December 2012 - February 2013 aoplicalion penod filed November 20, 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 
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P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 2 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2013 

(A ) (B ) 

S m a l l C & l T O U O f f - P e a k 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(EJ 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function CharqeJ (21 (.627572361 S/KWH (71 Nat GSC 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 B2.613 S 9.573 S 9.008 9 S - (3) S 8.999 

June 2012 73.366 6,452 7.953 B (15.106) (S) 23.051 

July 2012 69,899 19.6S6 18.525 19 (14,392) (5) 32.698 

August 2012 50,056 (4.626) (4.353) (4) (12,366) <s> 8,017 

September 2012 52,009 6,027 5.671 6 (12.401) (6) 18.066 

October 2012 36,065 4.160 3.933 4 (8.599) (6) 12,528 

November 2012 30,061 3.486 3 280 3 (7.172) (6) 10.449 

December 2012 39.314 4,559 4.290 4 (24.672) (7) 28,958 

January 2013 46,569 5,396 5.078 5 (29,225) m 34.298 

February 2013 95.768 6.534 6.148 6 (32.622) (7) 38.764 

March 2013 0 

Apri l 2013 
585.760 S 63.267 S 59.533 S 60 S (156.555) s 

0 
216.028 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT) 
(2) Residential UFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial 0010 
(3) January 31.2012 over(under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor the March 2012 - May 2012 application penod, filed February 17. 2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Cdumn (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective monlh. 
(5) Apnl 30.2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projecied Tolal Retail KWH Sales to Customers for Ihe June 2012 - August 2012 application penod, filed May 18,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) coHection. induding applicable interest, divided by Uie Projected Total RetaS KWH Sales tc Cusiomers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application penod. filed August 21 . 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 

(7) October 31.2012 over (under) coDecbon, induding appleable interest, drvidec Oy the Projected Tolal RetaS KWH Sales to Cusiomers for me December 2012 - February 2013 applicaiion penoo filed November 20, 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2335771, 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period Mav 1.2012 to April 30, 2013 

Small C&l TOU On-Peak 
(A ) (B ) (C) ( • ] IE) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Suppty Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts T M ) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Cha me) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.41151783) S/KWH (7) Net GSC 

Miy 2012 56.094 S 8.632 S 8.123 8 S - (3) S 

izt 

8.115 

June 2012 50,494 7,771 7.313 1 (2,248) (5) 9,554 

July 2012 53.772 8 275 7.787 6 (2.395) (5) 10.174 

August 2012 52,933 8.146 7.665 8 (2.357) (5) 10.014 

S«ptamber 2012 41.367 6.366 5.990 6 (3.822) (6) 9.806 

October 2012 27.974 4 3Q5 4,051 4 (2,584) (6) 6,631 

November 2012 23.428 3,605 3,392 3 (2,164) (6) 5.553 

Oecember 2012 23,599 3.632 3.418 3 (9.71It (7) 13.126 

January 2013 25,841 3.977 3.742 4 (10.634) (7) 14,372 

February 2013 34.411 5.296 4,984 5 (7,885) (7) 12,864 

March 2013 
0 

Apr i l 2013 
389.913 s 60.005 S 56.465 S 56 S (43.800) S 

0 
100,209 

(1) Column (B) tmes(1 - GRT). 
(2) Residertual JMFC .018. Smatt Commercial and Induswal .0010 

(3) January 31, 2012 overtunder) collection, including applicable mteresl divideo by we Proteaec Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor the March2012 - May 2012 applrcation penod filed February 17 2012 Docket No M-2011 2274191 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for We respective monW. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (under) coiiecuon. induding applicable mterest. divided by We Prcjectea Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for We June 2012 - August 2012 applicaiion penod filed May 18 2012 Docket No M.2012-2305798 
(6) July 31,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable inleresi, divided by We Projected Tolal Retail KWH Sales to Customers for tfio September 2012 - November 2012 applicaiion penod, filed August 21 2012 Docket No M-2012-2321230 
(7) Odober 31 . 2012 over (under) coltedion. induding applicable interest, divided By We Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Cusiomers for Ihe December 2012 - February 2013 application penod filed November 20 2012 Docket No M-2012-2335771 
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From: (610)7744254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA FecOss. 
Express 

J13111302I2Q326 

SHIP TO: (717) 772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 28MAR13 
ActWgt 2.0 LB 
CAD: 104308816/INET3370 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # PER 205 734268-002 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

™ 7993 9361 1828 
I 0201 I 

FRI-29 MAR10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

ZN MDTA 
17120 

PA-US 

MDT 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on 
fedex.com. Fed Ex will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-
delivery.misdelivery.or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a 
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic 
value ofthe package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, 
incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual 
documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other 
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be fled within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.eom/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 3/28/2013 


